## 776973

# CH \$40.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harman Professional, Inc.		02/02/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harman International Industries, Incorporated	
Street Address:	8500 Balboa Blvd.	
City:	Northridge	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91329	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77697348	АНА

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)920-0677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8188958120

Email: tm-docketing@harman.com

Correspondent Name: Beverly Shin
Address Line 1: 8500 Balboa Blvd.

Address Line 4: Northridge, CALIFORNIA 91329

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T09093US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Shin
Signature:	/beverly shin/
Date:	02/15/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=2011-02-02 Assignment HPro-HIII#page1.tif source=2011-02-02 Assignment HPro-HIII#page2.tif source=2011-02-02 Assignment HPro-HIII#page3.tif

Docket T09093US

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment shall be effective as of February 01, 2011 (Effective Date) by and

between Harman Professional, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 8500 Balboa

Blvd., Northridge, CA 91329 and Harman International Industries, Incorporated, a Delaware

Corporation having offices at 400 Atlantic Street, 15th Floor, Stamford, CT 06901

1.0 BACKGROUND

Harman Professional, Inc. is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Application.:

1. U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/697,348 for the mark AHA

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Harman Professional, Inc. is executing this Assignment to confirm Harman

International Industries, Incorporated ownership in and to the mark and formally transfers to

Harman International Industries, Incorporated all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

2.0 ASSIGNMENT

Harman Professional, Inc. assigns and transfers to Harman International Industries,

Incorporated all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill connected

with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement or unauthorized use of the Mark together with the right to sue for and collect

damages for such prior infringing or unauthorized uses of the Mark.

Assignment Harman Professional, Inc./Harman International Industries, Incorporated Page 1 of 2

In light of the above agreement, Harman International Industries, Incorporated hereby acquires all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

Name:

**RECORDED: 02/15/2011** 

Name: Todd Suko

Harman Professional, Inc.

Title

Vice President & Secretary

Date.

Assignment Harman Professional, Inc./Harman International Industries, Incorporated Page 2 of 2  $\,$